The subscription of Class R Units of Participation requires a minimum initial investment of EUR 

10,000 (ten thousand euros), and subsequent subscriptions are subject to a minimum 

subscription of 1 (one) Unit of Participation. 

The subscription of Class D Units of Participation requires a minimum initial investment of EUR 

250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand euros), and subsequent subscriptions are subject to 

a minimum subscription of 1 (one) Unit of Participation. 

The subscription of CD Class Units requires a minimum initial investment of EUR 250,000 (two 

hundred and fifty thousand euros), and subsequent subscriptions are subject to a minimum of 

1 (one) Unit. 

The subscription of EA Class Units requires a minimum initial investment of EUR 100,000 (one 

hundred thousand euros), and subsequent subscriptions are subject to a minimum of 1 (one) 

Unit. 

26 

The subscription of ED Class Units requires a minimum initial investment of EUR 150,000 (one 

hundred and fifty thousand euros), and subsequent subscriptions are subject to a minimum of 

1 (one) Unit. 

4.2.​ Subscription fee 
Applicable to CD, EA and ED Classes in the amount of 5%, 1.5% and 1.5%, respectively, of the 

value of the subscribed units, constituting a gain for the respective classes of the Fund at the